



NOTICE OF AWARD

17-02-032

PhilGEPS Reference No.: 4316928 (CB)

CONNIE Y. SANTOS

FOUR SISTER BUILDING SYSTEM INC.

Jereza Subd., J.P. Laurel Avenue,

Bajada, Davao City

082-300-3793/082-228-6532/082-305-8821

Dear Ms. Santos:

This is to *inform* you that based on the result of the *Open Competitive Bidding* conducted on *February 8, 2017* for the Procurement of **Supply & Delivery of Hardware & Construction Supplies** under ITB No. 17-02-012 as per BAC Resolution No. 17-02-048 that your proposal was found to be the Single Calculated Responsive Bid (SCRB) with a Total Contract Price of *Two Hundred Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred Two Pesos & Ten Cents (Php231,502.10)* inclusive of local taxes.

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE (Php)
1	Hardware & Construction Supplies	1	lot	221,274.60	
1.1	Portland Cement, 40 kgs, Royal, Vietnam	133	bag	301.00	40,033.00
1.2	DRB, 10 mm dia. x 6m, Steel Asia, Philippines	50	length	150.00	7,500.00
1.3	Plain Round Bar, 10 mm dia. x 6m, Royal, Philippines	8	length	145.00	1,160.00
1.4	G.I Tie Wire, # 16, Steel Asia, Philippines	5	kg	72.50	362.50
1.5	Metal Stud, 40mm x 35mm x 102mm x 3m, Jonzlibz Building System, Philippines	52	length	286.00	14,872.00
1.6	Metal Track, 40mm x 35mm x 102mm x 3m, Jonzlibz Building System, Philippines	16	length	286.00	4,576.00
1.7	Concrete Board, 6 mm thk x 4' x 8', Jonzlibz Building System, Philippines	40	sht	675.00	27,000.00
1.8	Blind Rivets, 1/8" dia. x 1/2", Picus, China	5	box	395.00	1,975.00
1.9	Blind Rivets, 1/8" dia. x 3/4", Picus, China	5	box	395.00	1,975.00
1.10	Pre painted Curved Roofing, 0.4mm thk x 5.2m long x 1.020m wide, LLED Marketa, Philippines	7	sht	2,704.00	18,928.00
1.11	Flat Bar 6mm thk x 1" x 20 ft., Steel Asia, Philippines	2	pc	395.00	790.00
1.12	C - Purins 1.5mm x 2" x 4" x 20 ft., Steel Asia, Philippines	11	pc	509.00	5,599.00
1.13	C - Purins 1.5mm x 2" x 3" x 20 ft., Steel Asia, Philippines	24	pc	473.00	11,352.00
1.14	Tekscrew 2 1/2", Steel Asia, Philippines	200	pc	2.50	500.00
1.15	Welding Rod, Golden Bridge, China	1	box	1,508.00	1,508.00
1.16	Masonry Drill Bit 3/8" dia., Nicholson, China	5	pc	155.00	775.00
1.17	Steel Drill Bit 3/8" dia., Power Craft, China	5	pc	155.00	775.00
1.18	Metaplastic Corr. Shts., 1.5mm x 1.5m x 0.70m, Metablas, Philippines	63	sht	460.20	28,992.60
1.19	Expansion Bolt 3/8" dia. x 3", Ordinary, China	45	pc	52.00	2,340.00
1.20	BI Pipe 3/4" dia. x 6m, Steel Asia, Philippines	9	length	358.00	3,222.00
1.21	Angle Bar 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" X3/16" thk x 20 ft., Steel Asia, Philippines	8	length	1,715.00	13,720.00
1.22	Welding Rod, 25 kgs./ box, Golden Bridge, China	2	box	1,580.00	3,160.00
1.23	Tekscrew 2 1/2", Steel Asia, Philippines	450	pc	2.50	1,125.00
1.24	Silicon Sealant, Dow Corning, China	5	tube	180.00	900.00
1.25	Masonry Drill Bit 3/8" dia., Nicholson, China	5	pc	155.00	775.00
1.26	Steel Drill Bit 3/8" dia., Power Craft, China	5	pc	155.00	775.00
1.27	Hacksaw Blade, heavy duty, Sandflex, China	20	pc	78.00	1,560.00
1.28	Chalk Stone, China	20	pc	10.00	200.00
1.29	Liquid Tile Primer, Davis, Philippines	4	gal	936.00	3,744.00
1.30	Liquid Tile Gloss, Davis, Philippines	8	gal	1,196.00	9,568.00
1.31	Liquid Tile Cast, Davis, Philippines	4	gal	592.00	2,368.00
1.32	Liquid Tile Reducer, Davies, Philippines	4	gal	566.00	2,264.00
1.33	Acrylic Paint, Black, Illinois, Philippines	2	gal	1,019.00	2,038.00
1.34	Acrylic Thinner, Illinois, Philippines	2	gal	410.00	820.00
	sub-total				217,252.10

NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE (P&H)
1.33	Liquid Tile Tint Color, Hansa Yellow, Davies, Philippines	4	bag	155.00	520.00
1.35	Liquid Tile Tint Color, Venetian Red, Davies, Philippines	2	pint	155.00	310.00
1.37	Liquid Tile Tint Color, Black, Davies, Philippines	2	pint	155.00	310.00
1.38	Textured Paint Roller Tray #1, heavy duty, Hippo, Philippines	1	pc	520.00	520.00
1.39	Paint Roller Tray #2, heavy duty, Hippo, Philippines	1	pc	165.00	165.00
1.40	Baby Paint Roller, 4", cotton, Hippo, Philippines	2	pc	102.00	204.00
1.41	Paint Brush, 2", Hippo, Philippines	2	pc	52.00	104.00
1.42	Paint Brush, 2", Hippo, Philippines	2	pc	36.00	72.00
1.43	Sand Paper, # 120, Eagle, Philippines	25	pc	15.50	387.50
1.44	Masking Tape, Crepedile, Philippines	10	roll	15.50	155.00
1.45	Plaster, Baby Bird, Hippo, Philippines	1	bag	707.00	707.00
1.46	Concrete Reinforcing, Philadel, China	1	bag	458.00	458.00
2	MASONRY SUPPLIES	1	LOT	10,227.50	
2.1	Masked Glass (Glass w/ 3/4")	7	cu. ft.	919.00	6,433.00
2.2	Masked Sand	3	cu. ft.	540.50	2,702.50
2.3	4" CHS	105	pc	10.40	1,092.00
GRAND TOTAL					231,502.10

Sub-Total Forwarded:

217,252.10

You are hereby requested to post your *Performance Security* equivalent to the percentage of the total Contract Price of the acceptable forms as listed below within ten (10) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award (NOA).

FORM OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY	AMOUNT OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY (Equal to percentage of the Total Contract Price)
(a) Cash, Certificate of Deposit, or any other bank check, Bank Draft, Government Guaranteed or a Commercial Letter of Credit, or any other form of security acceptable to the Government.	
(b) Irrevocable Letter of Credit, issued by a Commercial Bank, or any other form of security acceptable to the Government.	Free Payment (5%)
(c) Surety Bond, or any other form of security acceptable to the Government.	Two percent (2%)

The original NOA with signature of CONTRACTOR shall be returned within two (2) working days upon receipt of the approved NOA.

Please bear in mind that failure to provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for reversion of the award.

BRYAN O. DALLO, MD, FCCS, FPCGS, FPALES
Medical Center Chief II
Date: FEB. 21, 2017

Contractor:
DOYLE RADON
Date: 2/27/2017

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY
FROM THE ORIGINAL